
Circular for Grade 9 and 11
Annual Exam Dates

No: HB/AC/22-23/61 Date: 20/01/2023

Dear Parent,
Greetings!

Kindly be informed that the Annual Exam for Academic Year 2022-2023 for Grade 9 and 11 is scheduled from
15th February to 13th March 2023. The school has decided to start the classes early for Grade 10 and 12 - AY
2023.24 as we do not get enough time to finish the 1st Term portions due to the early arrival of Ramadan, which
starts on 23rd March 2023.

For the AY 2023.24 Grade 10 and 12 classes will start on 15th March 2023.

The Annual Exam Dates are given below. Parents are requested to refer to the same and follow the below
guidelines.

Date / Day Grade 9 Grade 11 Science Grade 11 Commerce

15/02/23, Wednesday Arabic Study holiday

16/02/23, Thursday Islamic/Msc Islamic/Msc

17/02/23,  Friday MSCS Optional Arabic

20/02/23,  Monday Math Physics Accountancy

22/02/23,  Wednesday Science English

24/02/23, Friday English Biology Business Studies

27/02/23, Monday SST Chemistry Economics

01/03/23, Wednesday Sec lan Math

03/03/23, Friday IT IP



06/03/23, Monday Retest Retest Retest

08/03/23, Wednesday Retest Retest Retest

10/03/22, Friday Retest Retest Retest

13/03/23, Monday Open house

NOTE:

1. All the students are requested to prepare for the Examination and it is compulsory to attend all the subjects.
2. Portions are already uploaded in the school portal.
3. Exams will be conducted from 7.30am to 11.30am.
4. Students will leave the campus by 11.30am
5. OT students can be picked up from 11.05am to 11.15am from the respective OT areas.
6. Parents are advised to clear the outstanding fees of their wards before the Annual Exam.
7. Open House details will be informed by the class teachers.

Principal
Bala Reddy Ambati


